PWR Performance Products 103 Lahrs Road Ormeau QLD 4208



STANDARD WARRANTY

One YEAR Warranty

Conditional Manufacturer's Warranty Certificate / Record

PWR Performance Products manufactured items are warranted to the original purchaser to be free of fault for materials and workmanship for a period of one year from the date of purchase and only when used under normal designed operating conditions. Unless other terms specified in writing by PWR to the Purchaser, the standard warranty term of one year applies. Claims for damage to other related components of the purchaser are not covered by this warranty. The PWR Performance Products user is responsible for the monitoring of product operations and for having the appropriate detection devices in place to warn the user of any related issues or system malfunctions. Responsibility for any damage, injury or loss attributed to any fault in material or workmanship in PWR products shall be limited by replacing the unit on return of the defective product.

Warranty VOIDS:

- If product is not fitted by an authorised installer.
- If product is not serviced.
- If the product is repaired or welded by another party other than PWR Performance Products.
- If any defect is attributable to an accident, abuse or negligence.
- Where the product is used for an application for other than it was intended.
- If any parts or accessories are fitted which detrimentally affect the product. *Failure to carry out and record an electrolysis test as per the instructions supplied where applicable.

Warranty does not cover:

- Charge relating to removal and replacement of the product.
- Internal or external corrosion.
- Any consequential damage.
- Freight